
PRIETO
» Irene A designer J J Meehan r3821 25th
" Pedro (Amanda) spinner hl083 Noe
Prietzel Harry P elk r529 Flood av
" Louise r529 Flood av
" Wm pkr r529 Flood av
" Wm O (Louise) pntr h529 Flood av
Prieur Alf L carp h3354 Sacto
" Jos slsmn Sommer & Kaufmann r Burlin-

game
PTifty Thos i Ann) r847 37th av
Priger Milton J (Marjoriei h2940 Van Ness av
Prigge Jack H r240 Hvde
Prlgioni Attilio iTheresai waiter h71l 20th av
" Francis Ft elk r4l Belcher
" Lillian A sten r41 Belcher
" Livia cash Eug Grazzini r711 20th av
" Richd ijosephinei (Bav City Grilll h41

Belcher
Priglia Juanita rl77 Pixley
Prigmore Bert F (lone) garage wkr h2411a

Post
" Jay C (Tonyi dist mgr Earnshaw Knitting

Co mgr Ideal Baby Shoe Co h2100 Green
" Jos lndywkr Haves Park Lndv
" Lina Mrs r2411 Post
" Meryl garagewkr h2411 Post
Prignitz Carl E cooper h235 Thornton av
" Wm F grinder Calif Barrel Co r San Mateo
Prigodich Jas F Rev (Adelaide) pastor First

Russian Baptist Church hlOSO De Haro
Prigoles Mateo elk rl504 O'Farrell
Pnhodco Michl jan r2476a Post
Pnm Gunnar A iGerdai stevedore h4062 19th
" Margt waiter Geo Haas & Sons
" Peter (Elizi h206 2d av
Prima Vista Wine Co A L Jaffe pres 800

Tennessee
Primas Howard E (Leona M) chauf hl625

Sacto
Prime Delia r766 Sutter
" Frances L Mrs h766 Sutter
" John E (Caroline Ci aud State Bd of Equali-

zation hl347 5th av
" Margt M slswn Raphael Weill & Co r2495

24th av
" Rex W h2395 24th
" Spencer G lawyer 582 Market R907 h41

21st av
Primeau Jos E (Nellie) steward h920 Taylor
Primenthal Jos chauf r2770 Filbert
Primer Alf porter S F Hosp
Primet Edw L ijosephinei elk h2972 21st
" Steph lEsteliei mach h2970 21st
Primley Cath L slswn O'Connor Moffatt & Co

r45 Lincoln way
" Donovan hl327 faraval
" Marjorie singer r45 Lincoln way
Primm Marge Mrs slswn h970 Post
Primmer Barney H r758 Harrison
Primo Gabrielle" restr hl38 Bartol
" Larry r549 Kearny
Primorac John cook h862a Vallejo
Primrose Dorothy Mrs with Santa Fe Trail

System rl960 Fulton
" Roy A (Dorothv mgr Santa Fe Trail Sys-

tem hl960 Fulton
Primus Wm i Gertrude i h380 12th av
Prina Jos (Berthai h5174 3d
PRINCE. See also Prinz
"AD dentist rl27 Ellis
" Amelia Mrs hl367 18th av
" Andw miner r48 Verona pi
" Barbara H sten rl30 Locust
" Cosine ( Evelyn i garagemn h458 32d av
" Earl R iTillie A) h2700 Lake
" Edw J lElsoethi asst dept mgr Paraffine

Co's r48 Parker av
" Edwin sten rl650 Leavenworth
PRINCE EUGENE M (Mildred M> (Pillsbury.

Madison & Sutro) Attorney-at-Law, litth

Floor Standard Oil Bide, 286 Bush. Tel
GA rfield 6133, b.3421 Pacific av

" Eva A (wid Melville Pi rl30 Locust
" Evelyn elk r458 32d av
" Florence E with Calif-Coml Union Group

r3286 Jackson
» Frances N elk rl527 Filbert
" Fredk M (Kathlenei dept mgr Paraffine Cos

h48 Parker av
" Geo lAllenei h519 Faxon av
" Geo M iMary Ji car inspr hl67 Tunnel
" Harry F (Ruthi slsmn G W Caswell Co

hl617 Pacheco
" Helen h535 Taylor
" Henrv cond Calif St Cable R R Co rl507

Calif
" Henry M lAnnai confy hl88 Yerba Buena
" Henry M i Pearl Mi h225 Sussex
" Henry M jr slsmn rl88 Yerba Buena av
" Hotel 331 Columbus av
" Israel confy 1481 Ellis rl5I2^ O'Farrell
" Jas elk Met Life Ins Co r Okld
" Jeannette Mrs h2385a Sutter
" Jos E elk SPCo rl650 Leavenworth
" Julius T (Geneva Si slsmn hl25 San Leandro

way
" Kirk rl40 Mason
*' Lionel D phys 490 Post R710 hllOl Green
" Louis violins 310 Sutter r310 do
" Louis A i May l mgr Mrs M E Prince hl527

Filbert
" Louis D (Ray) elk h63 Edinburgh
" M hl967 Calif
" Margt E n555 Jones
" Martha sten Assoc Oil Co rl850 Sacto
" Marvin J elk rl88 Yerba Buena av
" Mary E Mrs r357 Elsie
" Mary J (wid Wm Di hl07 Dwight
" Matt slsmn Marcus-Lesolne Inc r Okld
" Maude Mrs rlOl 20th av
" Maurice (Matilda A) h2700 Lake
" May E Mrs garage 1590 Pacific av rl527

Filbert
' Melville P hl30 Locust

951

PRINCE
" Meryl music tchr 935 Market R400
" Michl h47' v Woodward
* Rose maid r50 Turk
" Rudolph A mgr Casino Tailors r342 Grant
" Valdemar slsmn h4214a Calif
" Victor locksmith 1550 Union
" Wm D jr with Scott & Gilbert Co rl07

Dwight
" Wm K (Ethel) customs broker F F G Harp-

er Co h464 43d av
" Wm M (May) wtchmn h47 Woodward
" Worthington r63 Edinburgh
Princelau J G elk A Lietz Co r Ala
" Paul slsmn A Lietz Co r Pied
Princess Pat Apartments 305 Hyde
" Pat Beauty Shop (Jeanette M Conrady Abbie

Bertozzii 2489 Bryant
Princeton Apartments 1126 Taylor
Princevalle H J h207 Gough
Principiano Ernest elk Bank of Am r Ala
" Jos cook r875 Greenwich
" Josephine Mrs h875 Greenwich
Prindell Stanley G (Lauretta) mach h2144

Sutter
Prindiville Irene M sten Continental Ins Co

r841 Castro
" Jas E (Juliai h841 Castro
" Lauretto tchr Pub Sch r8 Jordan av
" Leo M elk RYMS r8 Jordan av
•' Noreen C elk r841 Castro
" Raymond Rev missionary Old St Mary's

Ch r660 Calif
Prindle Edw F iSadiei emp Entella Hotel h2743

Hyde
" Harriette N dentist 760 Market R864 r2071

20th av
" Ivan M elk SPCo r San Carlos
" Vivian A i Harriette l dentist 760 Market

R864 h2071 20th av
Prine Jos R barber hl24 San Pablo av
Pring Geo dancing tchr 420 Sutter
" Thos E archt 704 Market R1100 r Bklv
Pringle Adam (Janet H ) elk h2746 Green-

wich
Alice elk r2351 31st av
Alice Mrs h752 Haight
Alice Mrs h595 12th av
Co (E C and S J Pringle) real est 486 Calif
R905

Cornelia (wid Edw) hl816 Vallejo
Cornelia C nurse rl816 Vallejo
David S (Mary) acct h2860 Calif
David V (Evai coffee roaster h51 Grattan
Doris teleg opr Globe Wireless r Okld
Edw C (Pringle Col h2418 Webster
Edw J i Miriam i h2418 Webster
Edw O (Barbara) iFagan Eastland & Co)
h3539 Washn

Elsie Mrs r!655 25th av
Floyd C (Harriett swehmn hll06 Bush
Geo S W elk Raphael Weill & Co rll40
Church

Helen Mrs hl046b 14th
Inez elk r2571 22d av
J R Mrs hl800 Bwav
Jos D h3921 21st
Jos W slsmn Ludlum Steel Co r28€0 Calif
Leslie H (United Pattern Wks) r Ok'd
Lillian B Mrs hll48 Guerrero
Maude (wid Davidi h2571 22d av
Miriam M garden furn 14 Tillman pi r2418
Webster

Oliver B ( Alice ) slsmn Ludlum Steel Co
h2351 31st

R T lab rl075 O'Farrell
Robt (Maudi gas sta atdt h2378 34th av
Roland H (Dorothy) sec Emerson Mfg Co
hl450 40th av

Roy J (Gertrude N) chiropractor h65 Buena
Vista av

Sidney J (Pringle Co) rl816 Vallejo
Wm B hl200 Calif
Wm E lawyer 225 Bush 19th fl r Bkly

Prini Antonio J (Mary) crmrywkr h629 Brus-
sels

Prins Chas (Jean) br mgr Consolidated Trim-
ming Co h2332 Ulloa

Printe Emmett (Gladys) driver hl98 Oak
Printer Andw (Alice) carmn h3634a 24th
" Margt with Raisin & Thiebaut Bros r3318

San Bruno av
Printera Frances A box mkr rl5a Bessie
Printers Board of Trade Inc L A Ireland sec

155 Montgy R401
" Building 300 Bway
" Corporation 1032 Folsom
" Ink Publishing Co M C Mogensen & Co rep

220 Bush R1801
Printy Alex J hlpr S F Hosp r790 Potrero av
" Gladys waiter rl73 Valencia
Print? Henry exp 1278 Pacific av
Prinvale Orlando i Virginia i scavenger h669

Vienna

PRINZ. See also Prince

" Albt (Eleanor) h4792b Mission
" Aug (Josephinei baker h90 Xissling
" Eberhard (Estellai mech h711 27th av
" Laura B r2490 Chestnut
" Otto W (Laura Bi h2490 Chestnut
" Percy J lAdelinei tchr Pub Sch h5 Wawona
Priola Albt D (Florence) auto mech hl54

Madrid
" Emma M sten Concrete Eng Co r5S6 Gi-

rard
" Geo ( Florence i formn W E Street r388 Cn-

ent
" Helen A r566 Girard
" Jean G slswn r566 Girard
" John B (Betty) lab h566 Girard
Prioleau Dialthea L tchr Pub Sch 700 Par-

nassus av
Priolt Albt D (Florence) auto mech hlo4 Ma-

drid

Pnoio Angelo (Lena) lab h742 Chenery
» Anthony (Cecelia) barber h915 Filbert
" Chas elk r42 Wilder av
" John (Gracei elk h960 Filbert
" John (Anna) cond h46 Wilder av
" John (Josephinei fctywkr n385 San Jose av
" John gro 101 Crescent av hl03 do
" Jos r509 Anderson
" Jos (Evai barber h2205 Powell
" Jos (Pauline) driver PO h791 Chenery
" Martha Mrs h509 Anderson
" Paul (Lenai h42 Wilder av
" Paul jr pkr r42 Wilder av
" Philip i Lena i slsmn hl03 Crescent av
" Phillip A ( Emma i pkr h643 Chenery
" Victor (Annai lab h551 London
" Winnie elk rl03 Crescent av
PRIOR, See also Pryor
" Anna L Mrs h79 Grattan
" Clark C (Helena i supt Lurline Ocean Water

Baths hl735 Van Ness av
" Ellen Mrs h925 Pierce
" Elwood T drugs 500 Balboa h80 Elgin Park
" Frances elk r720 Shrader
" James K (Emma Mi h3344 Washn
" John F (Elgarda Bi pub acct 703 Market

R1002 hl20 Colon av
PRIOIt JOHN L CO (Stanley Prior, A J Hem-

berger. W H Kelly) Sail Makers. Tarpau-
lins, Covers, Awnings, Egyptian Duck. 64
Sacramento, Tel KE arny 34149

" Kath (wid Patki hl35 Beaver
" Leland S dispr Citv and County Dept of

Elec h725 Van Ness av
" Nelle M Mrs bkpr Foster & Short h3145 Oc-

tavia
" Nellie M Mrs C S pract 133 Geary R616

r San Mateo
" Patk (Rose i lab Dept Pub Wks h720 Shrader
" Stanley (John L Prior Col r Villa Grande
" Thos slsmn Colvin-Templeton Inc r San Ma-

teo
" Walter H prsmn Field-Ernst Envelope Co

r62 Turk
" Wm chauf h374 Noe
Prip Knud elk Anglo-Calif Natl Bank r Pied
Prisenco Eug r250 Central av
" Ivan (Mary) jan SPCo r250 Central
PRISING GEO W CO INC, F X McGuire Pres,

J W Ledyard (Los Angeles) V-Pres. J O
Guy Sec, Dairy and Creamery Machinery,
Equipment and Supplies, Everything for
Handling Milk and Its Products, 88-96
Clay. Tel SU tter 1723

" Henry L (Clarai slsmn J J Bvrnes h539
15th av

" Lillian Mrs r426 44th av
Prisinzano Jas r700 Mason
" Marianno garage 166 4th h700 Mason
Priston Martha twid Alex) h2861 Webster
PRITCHARD, See also Prichard
" Alf L elk Crocker First Natl Bank rl070

Green
" Ann J elk rl346 Chestnut
" Anne (wid R Wi hl420 6th av
'* Berenice tchr Pub Sch rl48 Locust
" Cath F nurse h520 Scott
" Chas marine eng rl938 McAllister
" Chas slsmgr Bonestell & Co h947 Green
" Clarence G (Minnie) wholslr Call-Bulletin

Pub Co hl234a Union
" Clayton (Minnie) toolkpr r910 Capp
" Danl C Ueam transferrer Stecher-Traung

Litho Corp h245 Shrader
" Eug A IRose H) elk h3370 Army
" F O h512 Van Ness av
" Frances Mrs hl090 Francisco
" Frank W elk RYMS h414 Waller
" Frank W (Eleanor) compositor Danner Pub-

lishing Co r Okld
" Friederike ( wid Philipi apt mgr hl312 Utah
" Gertrude L (wid R Wl h641 Hayes
" Jas A iLydia Mi chauf h289 Cumberland
" Jos A (Ann Ai lawyer 220 Bush R1304 hl346

Chestnut
" Jos L (Mae Fl real est 310 Kearny h291 Cor-

bett av
" L C h604 Bush
" L D hl964 Post
" Lena Mrs emp PT&TCo rl60 Mallorca way
" Leonard electn rl523 30th av
" Lora A slswn O'Connor Moffatt & Co r44

McAllister
" Mae tchr Pub Sch r291 Corbett av
" Marion A ins agt h2717 Bush
" Marion E tchr rl42o 6th av
" Michl J carp h520 Scott
" Moon hl855 Hyde
" Paul elk C F Hill
" Ralph h3335 26th
" Robt W rl420 6th av
" W Robt iHeleni electn hl472 17th av
" Wm T r910 Capp
Pritchett Albt F elk h620 Post
" Arline Mrs h645 Stockton
" Harry H lieut col USA r Fort Mason
" Mary S dental nurse rl358 6th av
" N D genl chairmn Order of Railroad Tele-

graphers r Ala
" Wilbur T iMary Si h330 Worcester av
Pritschow Alice M sten PG&ECo r230 Cen-

tral av
" John A (Alice Ml pntr h277 Henry
Pritz John C slsmn Natl Cash Register Co

r Bklv
Pritzkow Wm H (Helen) dental techn C S

Ford h495 3d av
Privatara Frances Mrs fctywkr hl5a Bessie
Privette Fred r74 Henry
Privitera Anna maid rll Corona
" Anton (Rosa i elk h58 Sharon
" Vincent (Mary) shoe repr h4534 Mission
Privitero Jos elk Jos Ambroslnl
Pnzant Morris slsmn rI52 Lily
Prlzer David F restr 89 Turk


